46,173.10	 	46,088.04	 	17.16	 	32.68	 	52.63	  -   	46,190.51

	 c.3)	Market	risk

 Market risk is the risk that the future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market prices.
Market risk comprises two types of risk namely : currency risk and interest rate risk. The objective of market risk management is
to manage and control market risk exposures within acceptable parameters, while optimising the return.

 price risk

 The Company invests in mutual funds,  alternative investment fund, Shares,  portfolio management service and partnership firm,
which are susceptible to market price risk arising from uncertainties about future values of the investment securities. In order to
manage its price risk arising from investments, the Company diversifies its portfolio in accordance with the limits set by the risk
management policies.

Notes forming part of the Standalone financial Statements for	the	year	ended	March	31,	2023

Action Construction Equipment Limited

(All amounts in `Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

162

Particulars
As at

March	31,	2023
As at

March	31,	2022
Market	price	sensitivity	(impact	of	profit	before	tax)
Increase by 200 bps  697.32  358.49
Decrease by 200 bps  (697.32)  (358.49)
Market	price	sensitivity	(impact	on	equity	post	tax)
Increase by 200 bps  521.82  268.26
Decrease by 200 bps  (521.82)  (268.26)

 foreign currency risk

 Currency risk is the risk that the future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange
rates. Exposure arises primarily due to exchange rate fluctuations between the functional currency and other currencies from the
Company’s operating, investing and financing activities. The Company undertakes transactions denominated in foreign currency
(mainly US Dollar and Euro) which are subject to the risk of exchange rate fluctuations. Considering the low volume of foreign
currency transactions, the Company’s exposure to foreign currency risk is limited hence the Company does not use any derivative
instruments to manage its exposure.

 foreign currency risk exposure in USD:

  The Company’s exposure to foreign currency risk at the end of the reporting period expressed in ₹, are as follows

Particulars As at
March	31,	2023

As at
March	31,	2022

Financial assets  1,306.92  1,950.79

Financial liabilities  3,548.69  3,661.98

net	exposure	to	foreign	currency	risk	(liabilities)/assets 	(2,241.77) 	(1,711.19)

 sensitivity

 A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the US dollar against ₹ at March 31 would have affected the measurement of
financial instruments denominated in a foreign currency and affected equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This
analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

 The sensitivity of profit/(loss) to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from foreign currency denominated financial
instruments.

Particulars As at
March	31,	2023

As at
March	31,	2022

usd	sensitivity	(impact	on	profit	before	tax)

₹/USD increase by 200 bps*  (44.84)  (34.22)

₹/USD decrease by 200 bps*  44.84  34.22

usd	sensitivity	(impact	on	equity	post	tax)

₹/USD increase by 200 bps*  (33.55)  (25.61)

₹/USD decrease by 200 bps*  33.55  25.61

 *Holding all other variables constant
 foreign currency risk exposure in EUrO:

Notes forming part of the Standalone financial Statements for	the	year	ended	March	31,	2023

Annual Report  2022-23

(All amounts in `Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

163

 The Company’s exposure to foreign currency risk at the end of the reporting period expressed in ₹, are as follows

Particulars As at
March	31,	2023

As at
March	31,	2022

Financial assets  176.09  60.33
Financial liabilities  0.40  -
Net exposure to foreign currency risk 	175.69	 	60.33

	 	sensitivity

 The sensitivity of profit or loss and equity to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from foreign currency denominated
financial instruments.

Particulars As at
March	31,	2023

As at
March	31,	2022

euro	sensitivity	(impact	on	profit	before	tax)
₹/EURO increase by 200 bps*  3.51  1.21
₹/EURO decrease by 200 bps*  (3.51)  (1.21)
EUrO	sensitivity	(impact	on	equity	post	tax)
₹/EURO increase by 200 bps*  2.63  0.90
₹/EURO decrease by 200 bps*  (2.63)  (0.90)

  *Holding all other variables constant

 foreign currency risk exposure in CNY:

 The Company’s exposure to foreign currency risk at the end of the reporting period expressed in ₹, are as follows

Particulars
As at

March	31,	2023
As at

March	31,	2022
Financial assets  714.50  -
Financial liabilities  196.51  -
Net exposure to foreign currency risk 	517.99	  -

	 sensitivity

  The sensitivity of profit or loss and equity to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from foreign currency denominated
financial instruments.

Particulars
As at

March	31,	2023
As at

March	31,	2022

[…]

For the year ended March 31, 2023 the quarterly returns or statements of current assets filed by the Company with banks are not
in agreement with the books of accounts.

46. In the current year, management has identified certain prior period errors in classification of property, plant and equipment,
right-of-use assets, investments, other current financial assets, other tax assets (Current and non-current), loans, other current
assets, borrowings, trade payables, other current financial liabilities, other expenses and impairment losses on financial assets
in the audited financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2022. These errors have been corrected by restating each of
the affected financial statements line items as at March 31, 2022 and as at April 1, 2021 in accordance with Ind AS 8 “Accounting
Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors”. The following table summarises the impacts of the correction of error on
the standalone financial statements:

Balance Sheet

previously
reported

amount as
at March
31,	2022

Adjustments
As restated
March	31,

2022

previously
reported

amount as at
april	1,	2021

Adjustments As restated
april	1,	2021

Assets
Non-current assets
Property, plant and
equipment  42,812.40  (100.91)  42,711.49  40,774.35  (33.34)  40,741.01

Right-of-use assets  -   100.91  100.91  -   33.34  33.34
financial assets
Investments  7,572.02  1,142.67  8,714.69  1,288.83  -   1,288.83
Financial assets  1,651.06  (31.57)  1,619.49  659.35  (58.84)  600.51

Notes forming part of the Standalone financial Statements for	the	year	ended	March	31,	2023

Annual Report  2022-23

(All amounts in `Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

179

Notes forming part of the Standalone financial Statements for	the	year	ended	March	31,	2023

Other tax assets (net)  -   36.28  36.28  14.19  22.93  37.12

Current assets
financial assets
Investments  11,046.58  (1,142.67)  9,903.91  2,504.74  -   2,504.74
Loans  -   78.00  78.00  -   77.08  77.08
Other financial assets  298.10  (99.81)  198.29  230.20  (48.11)  182.09
Other tax Assets (Net)  36.28  (36.28)  -   22.93  (22.93)  -

Balance Sheet

previously
reported

amount as
at March
31,	2022

Adjustments
As restated
March	31,

2022

previously
reported

amount as at
april	1,	2021

Adjustments As restated
april	1,	2021

Other Current Assets  6,353.22  53.38  6,406.60  3,560.87  29.87  3,590.74

liabilities

current	liabilities

Financial	liabilities

Borrowings  760.00  2,164.47  2,924.47  3,408.66  1,620.39  5,029.05

Trade payables (Total
outstanding dues of
creditors other than
micro enterprises and
small enterprises)

 35,222.14  5,166.00  40,388.14  29,190.22  4,895.77  34,085.99

Other financial liabilities  9,217.81  (7,330.47)  1,887.34  8,538.33  (6,516.16)  2,022.17

statement	of	Profit	and	loss
previously reported

amount for the year ended
March	31,	2022

Adjustments As restated for the year
ended	March	31,	2022

Impairment losses on
financial assets  -   371.95  371.95

Other expenses  22,186.59  (371.95)  21,814.64

Statement of Cash flows
previously reported

amount for the year ended
March	31,	2022

Adjustments As restated for the year
ended	March	31,	2022

Working capital adjustments:

Increase in trade payables  3,029.67  270.23  3,299.90

Decrease in other financial
liabilities  679.45  (814.31)  (134.86)

Action Construction Equipment Limited

(All amounts in `Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

180

As per our report of even date attached

For B	s	r	&	co.	llP  For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Chartered Accountants  action	construction	equipment	limited
Firm Registration Number: 101248W/W-100022   cin:	l74899hr1995Plc053860

Sd/ Sd/ Sd/
kunal kapur Vijay Agarwal Sorab Agarwal
Partner Chairman and Managing Director Whole Time Director
Membership No : 509209 DIN : 00057634 DIN: 00057666
Place: Faridabad Place: Faridabad Place: Faridabad
Date: May 30, 2023 Date: May 30, 2023 Date: May 30, 2023

 Sd/ Sd/
 rajan Luthra Anil kumar
 Chief Financial Officer Company Secretary
  Membership No.: 37791
 Place: Faridabad Place: Faridabad
 Date: May 30, 2023 Date: May 30, 2023

Increase in other financial
assets  12.69  24.43  37.12

Decrease in other current
assets  (3,374.77)  (23.51)  (3,398.28)

Decrease in loans  -   (0.92)  (0.92)

net	cash	inflow	from
operating	activities 	10,480.08	 	(544.08) 	9,936.01

Statement of Cash flows
previously reported

amount for the year ended
March	31,	2022

Adjustments As restated for the year
ended	March	31,	2022

cash	flows	from	financing	activities

Notes forming part of the Standalone financial Statements for	the	year	ended	March	31,	2023

THIS SpACE INTENTIONALLY LEfT BLANk

Annual Report  2022-23 181

report on the Audit of the Consolidated financial Statements
Opinion

We have audited the consolidated financial statements of Action Construction Equipment Limited (herein referred to as “the Holding
Company”) and its subsidiaries (the Holding & its subsidiaries together referred to as “the Group” which comprise the consolidated balance